

TELECHOICE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

(REG. NO. 199802072R)

NO QUESTIONS RECEIVED FROM SHAREHOLDERS RELATING TO THE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD ON 24 APRIL 2024

The Board of Directors ("Board") of TeleChoice International Limited ("Company") refers to the Company's Notice of Annual General Meeting ("AGM") dated 2 April 2024 which was released on SGXNet and the Company's corporate website on the same day.

The Board wishes to inform that as at 5 p.m. on 11 April 2024 (being the deadline for submission of questions in advance of the AGM), the Company has not received any questions from shareholders in relation to the resolutions to be tabled at the AGM to be held physically on 24 April 2024 at 11.00 a.m. at Oslo Room, 6 Serangoon North Avenue 5 #03-16 Singapore 554910.

By Order of the Board

Pauline Wong Mae Sum
Executive Director and President and Chief Executive Officer

12 April 2024